

RESOLUTION
of the
BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE
Resolution No. 2017-

Council Meeting Date:

Date Adopted:

TITLE: RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER #4 FOR DAKOTA EXCAVATING CONTRACTORS, INC., IN THE AMOUNT OF \$11,800.00 FOR THE OAKWOOD PARK ATHLETIC FIELD RENOVATION PROJECT

Councilperson _____ submitted the following resolution, which was duly seconded by Councilperson _____.

WHEREAS, Dakota Excavating Contractor's original contract amount was \$1,297,000.30 for the project commonly known as "Oakwood Park Athletic Field Renovation"; and

WHEREAS, Change Order #4 in the amount of \$11,800.00 is requested for the purchase and installation of two (2), 25' high foul poles; and

WHEREAS, based upon the review of Change Order #4 the Borough Engineer agrees with the request and is recommending Change Orders #4; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of New Providence, County of Union and State of New Jersey that Change Order #4 for Dakota Excavating Contractor, Inc., in the amount of \$11,800.00, be approved for the project commonly known as "Oakwood Park Athletic Field Renovation".

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED Mayor and Borough Clerk be authorized to sign same.